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Resolution No. 1992-41

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY FEDERAL
PROJECTS FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993.

WHEREAS. certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in
the 1992-93 Federal Projects Fund Budget.

NOW. THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County
commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular
session on this the 12th day of October. 1992; that:

SECTION 1. The Federal Projects Fund is hereby amended as
follows:

Chapter II 93.01
Fund 376

Account#
Account/
Estimated Rev.
Chapter II
Revenue

Approved
Budget

o
47142

Estimated Expenditures
71000 105 Director's Salary

Total

72100 355 Travel 0
72100 163 Educationnl Assistants 0
72100 195 Substitute Teachers 0
72100 336 Repairs 0
72100 429 Instructional Materials 0
72100 457 Staff Development 0

Total

75200 201 Social Security
75200 204 State Retirement

Total

GRAND TOTAL CHAPTER II o

Budget
Amendment
37563.00
37563.00

Amended
Budget
37563.00
37563.00

o 2524.00
2524.00

2524.00
2524.00

1800.00
22268.00
2907.00
400.00

4284.00
1200.00

32859.00

1800.00
22268.00
2907.00
400.00

4284.00
1200.00

32859.00

o
o

1930.00
250.00

2180.00
1930.00
250.00

2180.00

37563.00 37563.00
SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in
conflict with this resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring
it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the
Board of County Commissioners.
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