Resolution No. 1992-41

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1992-93 Federal Projects Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 12th day of October, 1992; that:

SECTION 1. The Federal Projects Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Chapter II 93.01 Fund 376

1 .

<u>Account#</u> 47142		Approved Budget O	Budget <u>Amendment</u> 37563.00 37563.00	Amended <u>Budget</u> 37563.00 37563.00
71000 105	<u>Estimated Expenditur</u> Director's Salary Total	<u>es</u> 0	2524.00 2524.00	2524.00 2524.00
72100 195 72100 336 72100 429	Educational Assistant Substitute Teachers	0 0	1800.00 22268.00 2907.00 400.00 4284.00 1200.00 32859.00	1800.00 22268.00 2907.00 400.00 4284.00 1200.00 32859.00
	Social Security State Retirement Total	0 0	1930.00 250.00 2180.00	1930.00 250.00 2180.00
	GRAND TOTAL CHAPTER I	I O	37563.00	37563.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.